

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).9577-9579/2023

GAUTAM SETHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(only SLP 9577-9579 of 2023 to be listed.)

(IA No.59021/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION AND IA No.138832/2023 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

Date : 30-09-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Alankrit Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Parolia, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh P., AOR
Ms. Himanshi Madan, Adv.

Mr. Kuber Dewan, Adv.
Ms. Neeharika Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Kaustubh Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR
Mr. Vivek Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Anoop Prakash Awasthi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.138832/2023

1. I.A. No.138832 of 2023 is an application for deletion of proforma respondent Nos.11 to 34 in SLP(C) No.9577 of 2023 and

- proforma respondent Nos.11 to 25 in SLP(C) No.9578 of 2023 and proforma respondent Nos.10 to 26 in SLP(C) No. 9579 of 2023.
2. The same is allowed at the risk of the petitioners.
 3. Amended cause title be filed in the Registry within two weeks.

I.A. No.59021/2024

1. I.A. No.59021 of 2024 is an application for substitution of name of respondent no. 4 from "HDFC LTD." to "HDFC BANK LTD."
2. There is no objection from the other side.
3. The same is also allowed.
4. List the matter alongwith SLP (C) No.7649 of 2023.

(RAVI ARORA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAVITA KWATRA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)